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Health Office Fee Schedule FY 24-25 
Effective September 11, 2024 

 
Perc Test       $250 half day $550 full day 
Trench permits      No charge 
 
SEPTIC APPLICATION 
 
Up to 500 gallons      $175.00 
500-1000 gallons      $225.00 
1000-2000 gallons      $300.00 
2000-10,000 gallons      $400.00 (includes Town Engineer review) 
Over 10,000 gallons      $600.00 (includes Town Engineer review) 
 
Repair (one component)     $90.00 
Abandonment Permit      $30.00      
Title 5 Review Fee      $30.00 
Septic Installers Permit     $150.00 
24-48 hour on demand septic certificate of compliance $50.00  
 
WASTE REMOVAL 
Septic Haulers Permit      $175.00 
Rubbish Haulers Permit     $175.00 
 
FOOD ESTABLISHMENTS 
 
Restaurants (by seating) 
 0-25 seats      $135.00 
 26-99 seats      $250.00 
 100 +       $350.00 
 
Milk Permit       $15.00 
Frozen Dessert Permit      $35.00 
 
Retail Food Establishments (by square foot) 
 Up to 999 square feet     $125.00 
 1000-9999 square feet     $230.00 
 10,000 + square feet      $530.00 
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Residential Kitchen Permits     $140.00 (includes inspection fee) 
Temporary Food Permit     $60.00 (one day permit) 
Catering Permits      $100.00 
Mobile food permits      $125.00 (yearly) $60.00 (seasonal)  
 
TANNING FACILITY PERMITS    $110.00 
 
TATTOOS 
Tattoo Establishment      $175.00 
Individual tattoo permit     $110.00 
 
TOBACCO 
E-Cigarette permits      $150.00  
Tobacco permits      $160.00 
 
PIERCING  
Piercing Establishment     $175.00 
Individual piercing permit     $110.00 
 
SWIMMING POOL PERMITS     $125.00 
 
SUMMER CAMPS      $125.00 
 
HOTELS       $100.00 
 
WELL PERMITS       $70.00 irrigation 

      $120.00 potable 
 
FUNERAL DIRECTOR     $100.00 (annually) 
 Burial Permits      $20.00 
 
HOUSING INSPECTIONS     $100.00 (Inspection for license requirement) 
 
FINES 
 Hearing for repeated violations   $100.00 
 
LATE FILING FEE      $100.00 
Beyond due date shown on application all licenses & permits  
 
WORK STARTED WITHOUT A PERMIT   double the application fee – no exceptions  
     


